Month 1 Purchase deposit on Drying System (up to 2t/h) 27,090

Purchase deposit on one pellet mill to increase capacity
to 2,400 tonnes per month

48,375

Accounts payable 35,000
Purchase 3,000 tonnes of feedstock (wet sawdust) for
pellets

109,366

- 25 -

LC068707-1

Major Objectives and Expenditures
Timeline Description of Objectives Cost ($)

OPEX - Cost of increased production, facility upgrade
and working capital

120,000

Month 2 Purchase, delivery and installation of drying system 61,900
Purchase, delivery and installation of additional pellet
mill

61,275

Month 5 Purchase additional 2,500 tonnes of feedstock for
pellets

70,650

Contingency 100,000
Total: 633,656

Dividends or Distributions

The Resulting Issuer intends to retain its earnings, if any, to finance growth and expand its operations and does not
anticipate paying any dividends on the Resulting Issuer Shares in the foreseeable future.

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information

The following sets forth selected pro forma consolidated financial information of the Company and TargetCo as at
December 31, 2016.

Company
($)

TargetCo
($)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

($)
Pro Forma

($)
Balance Sheet
Current assets 36,814 137,630 730,000 904,444
Total assets 36,814 479,163 730,000 1,245,977
Current liabilities 126,971 , 5 80,000 7 ,6
Shareholders' equity (90,157) (446,671) 650,000 113,172

Description of Securities

Authorized and Issued Share Capital

The Resulting Issuer is authorized to issue an unlimited number of Resulting Issuer Shares of which, as of the date of
this Prospectus, and after giving effect to the Acquisition and the Concurrent Financing, 61,070,402 are issued and
outstanding as fully paid and non-assessable.

The holders of the Resulting Issuer Shares are entitled to vote at all meetings of shareholders of the Resulting Issuer
and to receive dividends if, as and when declared by the directors.  The Resulting Issuer Shares are not subject to any
future call or assessments and do not have any pre-emptive rights or redemption rights.

[…]

iv) IFRS 9, Financial Instruments (New; to replace IAS 39 and IFRIC 9)
v) IFRS 15, Revenue from Contracts with Customers
vi) IFRS 16, Leases

LC068797-1

Other accounting standards or amendments to existing accounting standards that have been issued but have future
effective dates are either not applicable or are not expected to have a significant impact on TargetCo’s financial
statements.

LC068707-1

SCHEDULE "E"

Resulting Issuer Pro Forma Financial Statements as at December 31, 2016

See attached.

GREEN 2 BLUE ENERGY CORP.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2016

(UNAUDITED – PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT)

 (Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

GREEN 2 BLUE ENERGY CORP.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2016 (UNAUDITED)
(expressed in Canadian Dollars)

 BRIGADE

RESOURCE
CORP.

GREEN 2 BLUE
ENERGY
CORP.

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS NOTE 3

PRO FORMA
COMBINED

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash $   10,169 $   4,412 $   750,000 (a) $   764,581
Accounts receivable 6,645 95,030 -  101,675
Loan receivable 20,000 - (20,000) (d) -
Prepaid expenses - 24,118 -  24,118
Inventory - 14,070 -  14,070

 36,814 137,730 730,000  904,444

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment  - 341,533 -  341,533

Total Assets $   36,814 $   479,163 $   730,000  $   1,245,977

LIABILITIES AND

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $   126,971 $   351,782 $   100,000 (c) $   578,753

Due to related parties - 5,672 -  5,672
Current portion of loans payable - 115,256 (20,000) (d) 95,256
Obligations under finance lease - 62,015 -  62,015

 126,971 534,725 80,000  741,696
Non-Current

Loans payable - 95,760 -  95,760
Obligations under finance lease - 295,349 -  295,349

Total Liabilities 126,971 925,834 80,000  1,132,805

Shareholders’ Equity

Common shares 4,546,200 1,659,637 (3,239,160) (a),(b), (c) 2,966,677
Contributed surplus 2,036,405 376,846 (2,036,405)  (b) 376,846
Warrants -  -
Deficit (6,672,762) (2,485,130) 5,925,565 (b) (3,232,327)
Accumulated and other

comprehensive income - 2,081 -  2,081

Total Green 2 Blue Energy
stockholders’ deficit (90,157) (446,566) 650,000  113,277

Non-controlling interest - (105) -  (105)

 (90,157)  (446,671) 650,000  113,172

Total Liabilities and

Shareholders’ Equity $   36,814 $   479,163 $   730,000  $   1,245,977

GREEN 2 BLUE ENERGY CORP.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016 (UNAUDITED)
(expressed in Canadian Dollars)

 BRIGADE

RESOURCE
CORP.

GREEN 2 BLUE
ENERGY
CORP.

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS NOTE 3

PRO FORMA
COMBINED

Sales $   - $   22,462 $   -  $   22,462
Cost of sales - 18,400 -  18,400
 -  4,062 -  4,062

OPERATING EXPENSES

Consulting and management  74,750 173,630 -  248,380
Depreciation - 71,653 -  71,653
Foreign exchange loss - 1,638 -  1,638
General and administrative expenses 72,849 171,681 -  244,530
Legal and professional fees 33,701 57,891 -  91,592
Listing expense - - 747,197 (b) 747,197
Travel - 23,685 -  23,685
Wages and benefits - 21,682 -  21,682

Total loss before other items (181,300) (517,798) (747,197)  (1,446,295)

OTHER

Interest expense (5,140) (57,724) -  (62,828)
Impairment of deposit (97,372) - -  (97,372)
Write-down of exploration and

evaluation asset (70,000) - -  (70,000)
Accretion expense - (32,159) -  (32,159)
Change in fair value of derivative - 22,926 -  22,926
Gain on settlement of debt - (292,962) -  (292,962)

Net loss   (353,776) (877,717) (747,197)   (1,978,690)

Less: net loss attributable to NCI - 1,435 -  1,435

Net loss attributable to Green 2 Blue
Energy Corp. (353,776) (876,282)  (747,197)  (1,977,255)

Other Comprehensive Income

Foreign currency translation - 23,576  -  23,576

Total comprehensive loss $   (353,776) $   (852,706) $   (747,197)  $   (1,953,679)

Basic and diluted loss per share   $   (0.04)

Weighted average number of shares

outstanding (note 5)   54,989,878

GREEN 2 BLUE ENERGY CORP.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2016 (UNAUDITED)
(expressed in Canadian Dollars)

 BRIGADE

RESOURCE
CORP.

GREEN 2 BLUE
ENERGY
CORP.

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS NOTE 3

PRO FORMA
COMBINED

Sales $   - $   201,018 $   -  $   201,018
Cost of sales - 180,020 -  180,020
 -  20,998 -  20,998

OPERATING EXPENSES

Consulting and management 145,050 513,000 -   658,050
Depreciation - 98,196   98,196
Exploration and evaluation

expenditures 7,353 - -  7,353
Foreign exchange (gain) loss 942 (29,524)   (28,582)
General and administrative expenses 36,676 305,036 -  341,712
Legal and professional fees 70,604 52,478 -  123,082
Listing expense - - 747,197 (b) 747,197
Share-based payments 281,805 - -  281,805
Travel 1,746 9,213   10,959
Wages and benefits  78,017   78,017

Total loss before other items (544,176) (1,005,418) (747,197)  (2,296,791)

OTHER

Interest expense - (67,698) -  (67,698)
Merger expense (5,740,185) - -  (5,740,185)
Write-down of exploration and

evaluation asset (30,000) - -  (30,000)
Accretion expense - (244,130) -  (244,130)
Change in fair value of derivative - 87,451 -  87,451
Gain on settlement of debt - (292,962) -  (292,962)

Net loss  (6,314,361) (1,522,757)  (747,197)   (8,584,315)

Less: net loss attributable to NCI - 20,855 -  20,855

Net loss attributable to Green 2 Blue
Energy Corp.  (6,314,361)  (1,501,902) (747,197)   (8,563,460)

Other Comprehensive Income

Foreign currency translation - (16,266)  -  (16,266)

Total comprehensive loss $   (6,314,361) $   (1,518,168) $   (747,197)  $   (8,579,726)

Basic and diluted loss per share   $(0.21)

Weighted average number of shares

outstanding (note 5)   40,978,778

GREEN 2 BLUE ENERGY CORP.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2016 (UNAUDITED)
(expressed in Canadian dollars)

1. Proposed Transaction

Brigade Resource Corp. (“Brigade”) and Green 2 Blue Energy Corp. (“G2B”) have entered into a share
exchange agreement dated January 17, 2017 (the “Transaction”), pursuant to which Brigade will acquire all of
the issued and outstanding capital stock, being 47,000,002 common shares, of G2B in consideration for the